CITY OF GONZALES 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BYKUSAINC

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

WAL MART

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES

WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC (HEB)

TYSON FOODS INC

TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARKET

$117,775,400

$22,597,110

$12,578,830

$11,490,720

$8,081,240

$7,558,420

$6,191,640

$5,867,600

$5,496,230

$4,443,270

TAXABLE

$117,748,320

$22,549,890

$12,578,830

$10,511,450

$8,081,240

$7,558,420

$6,191,640

$5,867,600

$4,764,830

$4,443,270



CITY OF NIXON 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

HOLMES FOODS INC $35,016,410 $34,889,210
CARAWAY FORD $1,984,650 $1,984,650

CMALLEN PROPERTIES LLC $1,581,200 $1,539,270

PAY & SAVE INC/LOWES $1,536,820 $1,536,820

CIRCLE K STORES INC $1,465,010 $1,465,010

MDC COAST 10 LLC $1,182,620 $1,182,620
MIER PETER SEPARATE PROERTY TRUST $931,230 $931,230
NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC $905,820 $905,820
ALAMO LUMBER COMPANY $805,760 $805,760

FINCH TROY H & JANET $693,930 $693,930



CITY OF WAELDER 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

J & B SAUSAGE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

MDC COAST 19 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR

JANECKA LEASING LLC

SANTEX TRUCK CENTER LTD

OLMOS DIANA

GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOP

TOVAR VICTOR JR

K&B SELF STORAGE

MARKET

$11,741,310

$10,303,240

$1,280,570

$1,001,750

$824,530

$652,660

$511,500

$397,100

$341,950

$338,080

TAXABLE

$11,462,290

$10,303,240

$1,280,570

$1,001,750

$824,530

$652,660

$469,820

$397,100

$341,950

$338,080



CITY OF SMILEY 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC & CAMERON CURTIS A

& KATHERINE R $876,230 $876,230

JANICEK DONALD & SHELLEY $480,260 $480,260
APISA SHELIAW $388,760 $388,760
DOWNHOLE INSPECTION $275,000 $275,000

FARM CREDIT LEASING $273,060 $273,060

PRICE THOMAS & LORI $417,820 $269,180
ROBINSON JOHN & SHERRIE $452,630 $256,270
PENA JOE M $236,040 $236,040

HARMONI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER $236,040 $236,040

DOUGLAS LONNIE C ESTATE & ELISA $258,820 $231,820



GONZALES 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

BYK USA INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RR

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

AUTERRA OPERATING LLC

MARKET

$882,456,640

$280,328,930

$120,038,120

$45,767,050

$37,705,670

$30,537,490

$25,811,280

$22,597,110

$22,860,370

$24,105,100

TAXABLE

$842,923,910

$280,328,930

$119,644,220

$40,195,400

$33,5616,192

$30,280,400

$24,911,680

$22,549,890

$21,700,930

$16,161,276



WAELDER 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

J & B SAUSAGE

WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC

FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP

CBTR HOLDINGS LLC

TSAR ENERGY LLC

JANECKA DANNY VAN

MARKET

$44,618,860

$52,528,470

$17,037,740

$14,616,030

$13,717,100

$8,965,210

$4,023,370

$3,304,240

$2,166,040

$4,957,820

TAXABLE

$44,618,860

$40,346,638

$17,037,740

$14,616,030

$11,623,040

$8,575,148

$4,023,370

$3,304,240

$2,166,040

$2,013,900



MOULTON 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

REPSOL EAGLE FORD NORTH LLC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRREVOCABLE TRUST

IRONWOOD SHINER PIPELINE

WARWICK-ARTEMISLLC

Z-BAR MINERALS LP

KOLAR-HRNCIR RESRC MNGT LLC

MARKET

$170,559,400

$36,122,000

$12,521,640

$9,997,710

$8,138,790

$5,042,030

$3,889,580

$3,275,720

$3,057,090

$2,240,420

TAXABLE

$170,559,400

$35,296,444

$12,621,640

$9,997,710

$8,138,790

$4,747,086

$3,889,580

$3,266,366

$2,873,688

$2,240,420



CUERO 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

EVOLUTION WELL SERVICES LLC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD

CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST

PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

DOUBLE R VENTURES LP

5 DANDIES MILE LP

MARKET

$164,578,270

$13,201,820

$8,937,820

$3,724,630

$4,023,390

$6,526,060

$6,526,050

$2,475,930

$7,803,520

$1,985,620

TAXABLE

$155,804,048

$12,426,458

$8,937,820

$3,724,630

$3,554,650

$3,100,930

$3,100,918

$2,475,930

$2,090,480

$1,812,440



NIXON-SMILEY C.1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

HOLMES FOODS INC

WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS

KM CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC

MARKET

$909,249,380

$223,514,670

$105,130,980

$62,265,180

$60,209,820

$51,227,280

$35,147,720

$28,505,540

$26,539,470

$20,129,810

TAXABLE

$872,390,922

$208,093,752

$105,130,980

$62,265,180

$56,752,748

$49,040,026

$34,571,540

$27,965,146

$20,643,420

$20,129,810



SHINER 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC $270,864,070 $260,599,333
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $69,136,930 $69,136,930
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $61,722,710 $48,655,770
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION $10,700,720 $10,447,544
BOEDEKER M C AGRICULTURE $20,328,630 $6,136,348
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC $4,806,570 $4,806,570
SHINER WATER TAP LLC $3,340,680 $3,340,080
BORCHERS HENRY & ANNIE TRUST $6,334,830 $3,210,042
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR $2,834,760 $2,757,484

BILSKY JAMES C & & MONA JOY $4,172,620 $2,637,176



YOAKUM 1.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERATING LLC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

SHIMEK CRYSTAL

WILLIAMS SUE ELIZABETH

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

MARKET

$71,515,830

$34,660,690

$7,033,520

$11,054,720

$5,797,550

$6,489,380

$3,378,110

$1,969,870

$960,380

$919,270

TAXABLE

$69,749,910

$34,066,988

$7,033,520

$4,618,924

$1,695,672

$1,267,160

$1,173,074

$968,608

$960,380

$919,270



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYK USA INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

MARKET

$2,334,837,330

$548,962,800

$332,026,160

$120,038,120

$105,132,040

$67,821,840

$67,582,780

$62,265,180

$58,537,410

$54,616,570

TAXABLE

$2,237,941,467

$548,962,800

$302,057,412

$119,644,220

$105,132,040

$65,281,770

$63,980,428

$62,265,180

$56,279,536

$54,616,570



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYKUSAINC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

MARKET

$2,334,837,330

$548,962,800

$332,026,160

$120,038,120

$105,132,040

$67,821,840

$67,582,780

$62,265,180

$568,537,410

$54,616,570

TAXABLE

$2,237,941,467

$548,962,800

$302,057,412

$119,644,220

$105,132,040

$65,281,770

$63,980,428

$62,265,180

$56,279,536

$54,616,570



GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2024

TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $1,279,935,210 $1,230,054,462
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC $352,854,120 $352,854,120
BYK USA INC $118,809,000 $118,631,750
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC $105,132,040 $105,132,040
HOLMES FOODS INC $67,821,840 $65,281,770
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC $62,265,180 $62,265,180
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $54,616,570 $54,616,570
CAL MAINE FOODS INC $57,347,360 $44,150,030
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC $43,782,150 $41,491,978

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP $32,579,580 $31,332,360



GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYK USA INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MIANE FOODS INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

MARKET

$1,960,652,430

$462,407,870

$262,994,140

$120,038,120

$105,132,040

$67,582,780

$68,537,410

$54,616,570

$47,324,140

$49,186,510

TAXABLE

$1,875,192,984

$462,407,870

$242,530,868

$119,644,220

$105,132,040

$63,980,428

$566,279,536

$54,616,570

$44,229,000

$43,614,860



NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

GONZALEZ RAMON JR

MARKET

$35,914,800

$35,501,520

$31,904,410

$10,907,490

$5,863,530

$4,745,040

$4,608,560

$4,584,070

$3,723,140

$5,966,530

TAXABLE

$35,914,800

$34,925,340

$31,379,790

$10,907,490

$5,744,360

$4,745,040

$4,608,560

$4,584,070

$3,714,380

$2,824,594



YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

SHIMEK CRYSTAL

WILLIAMS SUE ELIZABETH

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC

MARKET

$71,753,390

$34,660,690

$7,033,520

$11,054,720

$5,797,550

$6,489,380

$3,378,110

$1,869,810

$960,380

$919,270

TAXABLE

$69,991,804

$34,066,988

$7,033,520

$4,618,924

$1,695,572

$1,267,160

$1,173,074

$968,608

$960,380

$919,270



GONZALES COUNTY 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYK USAINC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

ZARVONA ENERGY LLC

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

MARKET

$2,334,837,330

$546,550,020

$325,775,320

$120,038,120

$105,132,040

$67,821,840

$67,582,780

$62,265,180

$58,537,410

$60,434,520

TAXABLE

$2,237,941,467

$546,550,020

$295,806,572

$119,644,220

$105,132,040

$65,281,770

$63,980,428

$62,265,180

$56,279,536

$54,862,870



