CITY OF GONZALES 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
BYK USA INC	\$117,775,400	\$117,748,320
ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$22,597,110	\$22,549,890
WAL MART	\$12,578,830	\$12,578,830
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$11,490,720	\$10,511,450
PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES	\$8,081,240	\$8,081,240
WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC (HEB)	\$7,558,420	\$7,558,420
TYSON FOODS INC	\$6,191,640	\$6,191,640
TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC	\$5,867,600	\$5,867,600
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK	\$5,496,230	\$4,764,830
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$4,443,270	\$4,443,270

CITY OF NIXON 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,016,410	\$34,889,210
CARAWAY FORD	\$1,984,650	\$1,984,650
CMALLEN PROPERTIES LLC	\$1,581,200	\$1,539,270
PAY & SAVE INC/LOWES	\$1,536,820	\$1,536,820
CIRCLE K STORES INC	\$1,465,010	\$1,465,010
MDC COAST 10 LLC	\$1,182,620	\$1,182,620
MIER PETER SEPARATE PROERTY TRUST	\$931,230	\$931,230
NATIONWIDE MER CAR DG LLC	\$905,820	\$905,820
ALAMO LUMBER COMPANY	\$805,760	\$805,760
FINCH TROY H & JANET	\$693,930	\$693,930

.

CITY OF WAELDER 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
J & B SAUSAGE	\$11,741,310	\$11,462,290
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$10,303,240	\$10,303,240
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD	\$1,280,570	\$1,280,570
MDC COAST 19 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR	\$1,001,750	\$1,001,750
JANECKA LEASING LLC	\$824,530	\$824,530
SANTEX TRUCK CENTER LTD	\$652,660	\$652,660
OLMOS DIANA	\$511,500	\$469,820
GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOP	\$397,100	\$397,100
TOVAR VICTOR JR	\$341,950	\$341,950
K&B SELF STORAGE	\$338,080	\$338,080

CITY OF SMILEY 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC & CAMERON CURTIS A & KATHERINE R	\$876,230	\$876,230
JANICEK DONALD & SHELLEY	\$480,260	\$480,260
APISA SHELIA W	\$388,760	\$388,760
DOWNHOLE INSPECTION	\$275,000	\$275,000
FARM CREDIT LEASING	\$273,060	\$273,060
PRICE THOMAS & LORI	\$417,820	\$269,180
ROBINSON JOHN & SHERRIE	\$452,630	\$256,270
PENA JOE M	\$236,040	\$236,040
HARMONI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER	\$236,040	\$236,040
DOUGLAS LONNIE C ESTATE & ELISA	\$258,820	\$231,820

GONZALES I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$882,456,640	\$842,923,910
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$280,328,930	\$280,328,930
BYK USA INC	\$120,038,120	\$119,644,220
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$45,767,050	\$40,195,400
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$37,705,670	\$33,516,192
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$30,537,490	\$30,280,400
TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RR	\$25,811,280	\$24,911,680
ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC	\$22,597,110	\$22,549,890
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$22,860,370	\$21,700,930
AUTERRA OPERATING LLC	\$24,105,100	\$16,161,276

WAELDER I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$44,618,860	\$44,618,860
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$52,528,470	\$40,346,638
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY	\$17,037,740	\$17,037,740
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$14,616,030	\$14,616,030
J & B SAUSAGE	\$13,717,100	\$11,623,040
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$8,965,210	\$8,575,148
FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP	\$4,023,370	\$4,023,370
CBTR HOLDINGS LLC	\$3,304,240	\$3,304,240
TSAR ENERGY LLC	\$2,166,040	\$2,166,040
JANECKA DANNY VAN	\$4,957,820	\$2,013,900

MOULTON I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$170,559,400	\$170,559,400
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$36,122,000	\$35,296,444
REPSOL EAGLE FORD NORTH LLC	\$12,521,640	\$12,521,640
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$9,997,710	\$9,997,710
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$8,138,790	\$8,138,790
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRREVOCABLE TRUST	\$5,042,030	\$4,747,096
IRONWOOD SHINER PIPELINE	\$3,889,580	\$3,889,580
WARWICK-ARTEMISLLC	\$3,275,720	\$3,266,366
Z-BAR MINERALS LP	\$3,057,090	\$2,873,688
KOLAR-HRNCIR RESRC MNGT LLC	\$2,240,420	\$2,240,420

CUERO I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$164,578,270	\$155,904,048
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP	\$13,201,820	\$12,426,458
EVOLUTION WELL SERVICES LLC	\$8,937,820	\$8,937,820
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$3,724,630	\$3,724,630
CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD	\$4,023,390	\$3,554,650
CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST	\$6,526,060	\$3,100,930
PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST	\$6,526,050	\$3,100,918
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP	\$2,475,930	\$2,475,930
DOUBLE R VENTURES LP	\$7,803,520	\$2,090,480
5 DANDIES MILE LP	\$1,985,620	\$1,812,440

NIXON-SMILEY C.I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$909,249,380	\$872,390,922
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$223,514,670	\$208,093,752
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,130,980	\$105,130,980
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$62,265,180	\$62,265,180
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$60,209,820	\$56,752,748
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$51,227,290	\$49,040,026
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,147,720	\$34,571,540
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$28,505,540	\$27,965,146
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS	\$26,539,470	\$20,643,420
K M CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC	\$20,129,810	\$20,129,810

SHINER I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$270,864,070	\$260,599,333
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$69,136,930	\$69,136,930
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$51,722,710	\$48,655,770
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION	\$10,700,720	\$10,447,544
BOEDEKER M C AGRICULTURE	\$20,328,630	\$6,136,348
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC	\$4,806,570	\$4,806,570
SHINER WATER TAP LLC	\$3,340,680	\$3,340,080
BORCHERS HENRY & ANNIE TRUST	\$6,334,830	\$3,210,042
SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR	\$2,834,760	\$2,757,484
BILSKY JAMES C & & MONA JOY	\$4,172,620	\$2,637,176

YOAKUM I.S.D. 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$71,515,830	\$69,749,910
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERATING LLC	\$34,660,690	\$34,066,988
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$7,033,520	\$7,033,520
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$11,054,720	\$4,618,924
BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP	\$5,797,550	\$1,695,572
BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING	\$6,489,380	\$1,267,160
SHIMEK CRYSTAL	\$3,378,110	\$1,173,074
WILLIAMS SUE ELIZABETH	\$1,969,870	\$968,608
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART	\$960,380	\$960,380
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$919,270	\$919,270

GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,334,837,330	\$2,237,941,467
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$548,962,800	\$548,962,800
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$332,026,160	\$302,057,412
BYK USA INC	\$120,038,120	\$119,644,220
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,132,040	\$105,132,040
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,821,840	\$65,281,770
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$67,582,780	\$63,980,428
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$62,265,180	\$62,265,180
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$58,537,410	\$56,279,536
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$54,616,570	\$54,616,570

GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,334,837,330	\$2,237,941,467
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$548,962,800	\$548,962,800
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$332,026,160	\$302,057,412
BYK USA INC	\$120,038,120	\$119,644,220
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,132,040	\$105,132,040
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,821,840	\$65,281,770
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$67,582,780	\$63,980,428
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$62,265,180	\$62,265,180
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$58,537,410	\$56,279,536
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$54,616,570	\$54,616,570

GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$1,279,935,210	\$1,230,054,462
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$352,854,120	\$352,854,120
BYK USA INC	\$118,809,000	\$118,631,750
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,132,040	\$105,132,040
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,821,840	\$65,281,770
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$62,265,180	\$62,265,180
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$54,616,570	\$54,616,570
CAL MAINE FOODS INC	\$57,347,360	\$44,150,030
WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC	\$43,782,150	\$41,491,978
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$32,579,580	\$31,332,360

GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES	\$1,960,652,430	\$1,875,192,984
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$462,407,870	\$462,407,870
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$262,994,140	\$242,530,868
BYK USA INC	\$120,038,120	\$119,644,220
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,132,040	\$105,132,040
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$67,582,780	\$63,980,428
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$58,537,410	\$56,279,536
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$54,616,570	\$54,616,570
CAL MIANE FOODS INC	\$47,324,140	\$44,229,000
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$49,186,510	\$43,614,860

NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$35,914,800	\$35,914,800
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$35,501,520	\$34,925,340
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$31,904,410	\$31,379,790
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$10,907,490	\$10,907,490
AEP TEXAS INC	\$5,863,530	\$5,744,360
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$4,745,040	\$4,745,040
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART	\$4,608,560	\$4,608,560
HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY	\$4,584,070	\$4,584,070
GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP	\$3,723,140	\$3,714,380
GONZALEZ RAMON JR	\$5,966,530	\$2,824,594

YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$71,753,390	\$69,991,904
SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPER LLC	\$34,660,690	\$34,066,988
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$7,033,520	\$7,033,520
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$11,054,720	\$4,618,924
BOOTHE ROBERT INVESTMENTS LP	\$5,797,550	\$1,695,572
BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING	\$6,489,380	\$1,267,160
SHIMEK CRYSTAL	\$3,378,110	\$1,173,074
WILLIAMS SUE ELIZABETH	\$1,969,810	\$968,608
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART	\$960,380	\$960,380
EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC	\$919,270	\$919,270

GONZALES COUNTY 2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER	MARKET	TAXABLE
EOG RESOURCES INC	\$2,334,837,330	\$2,237,941,467
BAYTEX ENERGY USA INC	\$546,550,020	\$546,550,020
MARATHON OIL EF LLC	\$325,775,320	\$295,806,572
BYK USA INC	\$120,038,120	\$119,644,220
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC	\$105,132,040	\$105,132,040
HOLMES FOODS INC	\$67,821,840	\$65,281,770
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP	\$67,582,780	\$63,980,428
ZARVONA ENERGY LLC	\$62,265,180	\$62,265,180
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS	\$58,537,410	\$56,279,536
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC	\$60,434,520	\$54,862,870